PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathan G. Woodard	05/14/2002
Eric C. Johnson	05/14/2002
Jon F. Nielsen	05/14/2002
Joseph R. Demers	05/14/2002
Chien-Chung Chen	05/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhaseBridge, Inc.
Street Address:	859 S. Raymond Road
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12198452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)854-2084 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-854-1844 Phone:

Email: lmorey@coatsandbennett.com Correspondent Name: Coats and Bennett, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3305B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Kalish

REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0009

PATENT

501010298

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment3305B#page1.tif source=Assignment3305B#page2.tif source=Assignment3305B#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT (Accompanying the Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned, Nathan G. Woodard Eric C. Johnson Jon F. Nielsen Joseph R. Demers, and Chien-Chung Chen.

- (1) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PhaseBridge, Inc a Delaware company having a place of business at 859 S. Raymond Road, Pasadena, CA 91105, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled SUB-MICRON ADJUSTABLE MOUNT FOR SUPPORTING A COMPONENT AND METHOD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- (2) agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- (3) covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying
	1	DECLARATION AND
Each Inventor: Please Si	gn <u>and Date</u> Below:	POWER OF ATTORNEY:
May 14 , 2002	Name: Nathan G. Woodard	May 14, 2002 Date
May 14, 2002	Name: Eric C. Johnson	May 14, 2002 Date
Man 14 , 2002	Name: don F. Nielsen	May 194, 2002
May 14, 2002	Name. Joseph R. Demers	May 14, 2002
<u>May 14</u> , 2002 (Date	Name: Chien-Chung Chen	May (4., 2002

Assignment/Att. Doc. PB-1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0011

Assignment Document Return Address:

Customer Number 21833

Boulder Patent Services, Inc. 1021 Gapter Road Boulder, Colorado 80303 (303) 499-3859

State of: <u>California</u> County of: <u>Los Angles</u> SS.	PAMELA J. KAISER Commission # 1233338 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2003
On this Hay day of Hay, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Natha proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary's Signature	TAMELA J. KAISER n G. Woodard [] personally known to me [\(\big \)] person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within
State of: <u>California</u> } SS. County of: <u>Los Angeles</u> } SS.	PAMELA J. KAISER Commission # 1233338 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2003
On this	PAMELA J. KAISTR C. Johnson [] personally known to me [] proved to whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument,
State of: California SS. County of: LOS Angeles SS.	PAMELA J. KAISER Commission # 1233336 Notory Public - Conforma Los Angeles County My Comm. Boires Sep 24, 2003
On this 44 day of May 2002, before me, _ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jon F me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary's Signature	PAMELA J. KAISER. Nielsen [] personally known to me [proved to whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument,

Assignment/Att. Doc. PB-1

Page 2 of 3

State of: California SS.

County of: Los Argeles SS.



On this day of	h R. Demers [] personally known to me [] proved
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Hamele Kaisr	
Notary's Signature	
State of: <u>California</u> } SS. County of: <u>Los Angeles</u> } SS.	PAMELA J. KAISER Commission # 1233338 Notory Public ~ California Las Angeles County My Comm. Biores Sep 24, 2003
On this 14 day of MAY, 2002, before me, _ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Chien to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Humel Haws	-Chung Chen [] personally known to me [] proved
Notary's Signature	

Assignment/Att. Doc. PB-1

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0013